
THE FLYER 

 PRESIDENT’S CORNER 

………………….................1 
 

 PRESENTATION INFO 

 …………............................2 

 HQ SAME EVENTS...........…..2 
 

 WHAT’S COMING UP........…..2 

Newsletter of the Robins AFB Post:  Society of American Military Engineers 

June 2016 www.samerobins.org 

Well summer is here!   I hope you all can take some time to enjoy the warm weather and 

if you have school-aged children, you can enjoy some of their time off as well.  We re-

cently had the opportunity to introduce two new students to our Society by providing 

them with scholarships to help them further their careers in engineering.  One is from 

our local area, and another is actually out of our area, but in an area not served by anoth-

er SAME Post.   So we really have a great chance to do some “missionary” work through 

him to introduce our Society to Virginia Tech without being too “Hokie” (sorry I could 

not resist the pun).   Hopefully, you will have a chance to read about our scholarship winners, but it was ex-

citing to me to be able to reach beyond our geographic area of reach to support new development in our ca-

reer field.   We did the same thing with our summer Engineering & Construction Camp.   We had been look-

ing to support a local high school student to attend the camp held at the Air Force Academy, but he was not 

able to get into that camp and then had a scheduling conflict with the Marine Corps camp and so he could 

not make it.   By that time, the application period was 

closed for all of the camps, but again, thanks to our Educa-

tion & Mentoring Director, Griff Cox, we were able to help 

two students attend the Air Force Academy camps that 

were accepted, but not fully funded by a local Post.  Again, 

reaching beyond our geographic boundary to support the 

development of our future engineers.   If you are interested 

in helping out with or if you know of or participate in other 

Education and Mentoring activities, just let Griff Cox, or one the other Directors or Officers know. 
 

Looking ahead, we hope to learn more about opportunities with our Mercer University Student Chapter as 

well as more opportunities with local schools interested in STEM programs.  Although we rely heavily on 

the experience and talents of our great volunteers (members, friends, Directors, etc.), we really do much of 

this with funds earned from our annual golf outing in the fall.  If you have any time available at all and can 

help with this year’s event, please let me know.  If you have any great ideas on how to make our tournament 

better than ever, please let me know what that idea is.  I really need some help on this!   

Thanks and see you around the Post! 

           Thanks, 

           Mike Coats 

President’s Corner 

1. Ensure Vibrant and Value Added Programs—Create 
Value for All 

2. Support STEM—Share Your Passion, Grow Your 
Replacement 

3. Focus on Veteran Transitions—Help 6,000 military 
transition from Service over the next 4 years 

SAME National Focus Areas 
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Sustaining Member Spotlight: AMEC  

From its beginnings as a collec-

tion of farming lands called Aber-

deen, Kendron, and Shakerag, 

Peachtree City has developed into 

a thriving city of over 35,000 resi-

dents.  A city within a city, 

Peachtree City is a mixed residen-

tial, commercial, and industrial 

area that focuses on effective city planning to allow for projected growth and success.   
 

This presentation will give an overview of the many initiatives being pursued by the 

city council and its committees to make Peachtree City a “Model City” and be the 

standard of what a thriving city should be. 

At a glance: 

 Around 40,000 exceptionally talented people throughout our global operations 

 160+ years of history, operating in more than 55 countries 

 We serve the oil & gas, clean energy, environment & infrastructure and 

mining markets 

 We offer consultancy, engineering, project management, operations and 

construction services, project delivery and specialized power equipment 

services to our customers worldwide 

 Our customers, in both the private and public sector, are among the world’s 

biggest and best in their fields - BP, Shell, BR Petrobras, KNPC, Ontario 

Power Generation, GDF Suez, Sempra, ExxonMobil, Dow, Ineos Bio, EDF, 

U.S. Dept of Homeland Security, Hyundai, Ministry of Transportation, Rio Tinto, Northumbrian 

Water, Codelco, Chevron, K+S, Saudi Aramco, Petronas, Pemex, Marubeni Corporation, Duke En-

ergy, to name just a few 

 We are proud of our core values: delivering on promises, developing full potential and doing the 

right thing 

 We are driven by delivering value to our shareholders, providing safe and sustainable project solu-

tions for our customers, developing the full potential of our people and contributing to the commu-

nities we work in 
 

For more information, please visit: www.amecfw.com.   

SAME Webinar:  How to Engage and Position during Government Prospect Meetings– June 21st (1-2 PM) An educa-

tional, fast-paced, high-energy and thought-provoking session on how to approach the first meeting with a prospect.  

Please visit: http://www.same.org/calendar/ModuleID/1581/ItemID/448/mctl/EventDetails for more details on this event. 
 

Post Leader Workshop: 28-30 August in St. Petersburg, FL.  An event filled with sessions geared towards making your 

post the best post it can be.  Visit the SAME events page for more details on how you can register for this event. 

 

SAME Webinar:  Learn about the Certified Construction Manager Credentials- July 25th (2-3 PM) This presentation 

will go into depth on the process, procedure, benefits, requirements, preparation and maintenance of the Certi-

fied Construction Manager (CCM) credential.  Please visit:  http://www.same.org/calendar/ModuleID/1581/

ItemID/506/mctl/EventDetails for more details on this event. 

The next Robins Post General 
Meeting will be held on 15 
June 2016 at 11:30 am. The 
meeting will be held OFF 
BASE at our usual location, 
the China Buffet (605 Russell 
Parkway, Warner Robins  
31088).  All are welcome.  
 

UPCOMING DATES FOR 
2016: 
 
15 June:  1130 Hours:  SAME Gen-
eral Meeting immediately preced-
ed by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  A presentation 
on the Peachtree City’s “Model 
City” will be given. 
 
20 July:  1130 Hours:  SAME Gen-
eral Meeting immediately preced-
ed by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  HQ AFRC will 
be giving a presentation for their 
annual Program Review. 
 
17 August:  1130 Hours:  SAME 
General Meeting immediately pre-
ceded by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  The 78th Civil 
Engineering Group will be giving a 
presentation for their annual Pro-
gram Review.     
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Preview of June 2016 SAME Presentation. This presentation will be given 

by Mr. David Rast of Peachtree City. 

Upcoming events from HQ SAME 



Society of American Military Engineers 

Joint Education & Training Conference Phoenix, AZ  

May 24-26, 2016 

SMSgt Anthony Bourdeau 

 

The SAME JETC 2016 event was another wonderful 

SAME event to attend.  This year, I was one of eight 

individuals selected from an international pool of ap-

plicants to receive a travel stipend from SAME Nation-

al.  The stipend was available to SAME Young Mem-

bers or NCOs to help cover the cost of registration, 

lodging and airfare.  The SAME Robins Post financial-

ly supported me for expenses not covered by the stipend.  Thank you.   

The three-day schedule of events was full of activities such as the Opening 

Reception, Society Leadership & Post Awards Breakfast, General Session 

with Keynote, All Hands Meetings (with each of the Armed Services Civil 

Engineers), and Society Ball & Awards Gala.  In addition, I participated in 

the Mentoring Program & Reception for Young Members, NCOs, and Fel-

lows, Energy & Sustainability: Enduring Policy Trends, The Role of Leader-

ship in Innovative Organizations, Setting the Contingency Theater: A Total 

Joint Force Engineer Table Top Exercise, and STEM: Building Our Nation’s 

Future Engineers sessions.  During the General Session, attendees had the 

opportunity to listen to Mr. Dan McNichol tell the story about his one-year adventure traveling around the 

United States raising awareness on the sustainment and maintenance of our nation’s infrastructure.  Mrs. Jane 

Penny closed out her eventful year on a positive note as SAME President.  Her three simple guidelines of say 

yes, invite others, and have fun helped SAME progress in the right direction during her leadership tenure.   

I look forward to our new direction which will be led by incoming President Mr. Michael Blount.  I am very 

thankful for having the opportunity to attend SAME JETC 2016.  I was proud to accept the Streamer on behalf 

of the Robins Post.  The positive contributions made by the Robins Post members was recognized across the 

SAME community as one to emulate.  The connections that I’ve made with public and private engineering 

community leaders will help me grow/advance in my professional and personal endeavors.  It was nice to con-

nect with old friends and make new ones too.  I highly recommend that all SAME members attend JETC in 

the future.   
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A 2016 JETC Summary SAME Mission  

SAME Vision 

“To provide education and support to 

the engineering components of the 

military and uniformed services, and 

other federal, state and local govern-

ment agencies responsible for the 

nation’s infrastructure, and to ad-

vance the partnership between gov-

ernment and the architecture, engi-

neering and construction industry in 

the interest of national security.” 

 
 
 

 

“To be a premier global engineering 

organization leading the professional 

and personal growth of all members 

in support of military readiness and 

development of solutions to national 

security challenges.” 



Post Officers 
 

President 

Mr. Mike Coats 

mcoats@hcr-constructions.com 
(478) 284-6909 
 

Vice President 
Mr. Bob Staib 
robert.staib.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1102 
 

Secretary 
Ms. Esther Lee-Altman 
esther.lee-altman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9271 
 

Treasurer 
Mr. James Griffin 
jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
 

Senior Enlisted Advisor 
SMSgt Mary Dearman 
Mary.dearman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1096 
 
 

Executive Directors 
Ms. Nancy Manley; National Liaison  
nancy.manley@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-2900 
 
 

Directors 
Mr. Joe Ballard; Programs 
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil  
(478) 327-1034 
 

Mr. Griff Cox; Education & Mentoring 
gary.cox.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9269 
 

Mr. Louis Young; Emergency Preparedness 
lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
TBA 
 

Mr. Kevin Long; Financials 
kevin.long@us.af.mil 
(478) 926-7301 
 

Ms. Judy Middlebrooks; Events/Small Business 
judith.middlebrooks.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-4531 
 

Mr. Ervin Walker; Memberships (Individual & Sustaining) 
ervin.walker@aecom.com 
(404) 796-5892 
 

 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AECOM 
Jeff Morrison; jeff.morrison@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 / Fax 329-1062 

 

AMEC 
Art Warner; arthur.warner@amec.com 
(478) 923-5999 x15 / Fax 923-5776 
 
Anthem Environmental, LLC 
Duane Fulton; dfulton@anthemenv.com  
(678) 919-7143 / Cell (404) 210-1447 

 

Applied Engineering Solutions 
Pedro Camejo; pcamejo@AES-pe.com   
(478) 314-1270 / Fax 314-1271 

 

Atkins North America 
Nate Berger; nathaniel.berger@atkinsglobal.com 
(678) 247-2643 / Fax (770) 226-0967 
 
Benham Constructors, LLC 
Michael Gwyn; mike.gwyn@benham.com 
(704) 542-2902 / Fax n/a 
 
CAPE, Inc. 
John Thomas; jthomas@cape-inc.com 
(210) 360-1212 / Fax 377-2111 

 

CEMS Engineering 
Hugh Giggleman; hgiggleman@cemsengineering.com 
(843) 875-3637 / Fax 875-4509 
 
CH2M Hill 
Frank Miyagawa; frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com 
(850) 939-8300 x42 / 939-0035 

 

Clark Nexsen (Macon Office) 

Clint Hardie; chardie@clarknexsen.com 

(478) 743-8415 / Fax 743-8239 

 

Columbia Engineering  
Louis Young; lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
(770) 925-0357 / Fax 925-0565 
 
CTI and Associates, Inc. 
Kathy Chaffin; kchaffin@cticompanies.com 
(251) 545-8427 / Fax (904) 997-8373 

 

Davis & Floyd Inc. 

Jason Eppley;  jeppley@davisfloyd.com 

(864) 229-5211 / Fax 229-7841 

 

Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
 

Eaton Corporation 

Adam Byrd; adamrbyrd@eaton.com 

(678) 309-4235 / Fax  n/a 

 

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 

Giles Ragsdale; rragsdale@eaest.com 

(478) 960-5775 / Fax n/a 

 

F3 Solutions 

Parrish Swearingen,  parrish@f3now.com 

(478) 335-9460 / Fax 971-1344 

mailto:steven.moes@arcadis-us.com
mailto:rhoward@asti.com
mailto:nberger@pbsj.com
mailto:sharris@cape-inc.com
mailto:frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com


Sustaining Member Firms 
 
 

Flint EMC 
Jay Flesher; jflesher@flintemc.com 
(478) 919-4177/ Fax n/a 
 
Geosyntec Consultants 
James Griffin ; jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 

 

Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Thomas Driver; tdriver@geconsultants.com 
(478) 757-1606 / Fax 757-1608 

 

Goodwyn Mills and Caywood, Inc. 

Eric Robinson; eric.robinson@gmcnetwork.com 

(770) 442-5333 / Fax n/a 

 

Gulf Coast Architectural Group, Inc. 

Don Carlos;  don@gcarchgroup.com 

(850) 607-7328 / Fax 332-7255 

 

Ikhana, Inc. 

Bob Pickard; robert.pickard@ikhanainc.com 

(843) 364-6828 / Fax (202) 449-9840 

 

Jacobs 

Hollie Dupes; hollie.dupes@jacobs.com 

(770) 673-6635 / Fax 673-6681 

 

Landmark Engineering Group, Inc. 

Mike Shamsie;  mike.shamsie@landgroup.biz 

(309) 755-3400 / Fax 755-5522 

 

Leo A Daly 
Edward Piekarczyk; EPiekarczyk@leoadaly.com 
(404) 874-8333 / Fax 874-8830 
 
Lucia Consulting 
Shirly Lucia; luciashirley@comcast.net 
(678) 642-0094 / Fax (770) 972-6705 
 
McLean Engineering Company, Inc. 
Charlie Brewer; charlie.brewer@mcleanengineering.com 
(912) 272-1822 / Fax n/a 
 
Merrick & Company 
Douglas Elledge; douglas.elledge@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 

 

MWH 

Michael Coughlan; michael.j.coughlan@us.mwhglobal.com 

(202) 292-4775 / Fax n/a 

 

New South Construction Company 

Thomas N. Troutman;  ttroutman@newsouthconstruction.com  

(404) 443-4000 / Fax 443-4100 
 
Ocmulgee Site and Environmental Services, Inc. 
Wesley Woods;  lwoods@ocmulgeesite.com 
(478) 224-7070 / Fax 224-7072 
 
Parrish Construction Group 
M. Scott Hill; shill@parrishconstruction.com 
(478) 476-0385 / Fax 987-5536 
 

 

 
 

 

Pond & Company 
John Cassidy; cassidyj@pondco.com 
(678) 336-7740 / Fax 336-7744 
 
Porter Scientific Inc. 
Freda Porter;  fporter@porterscientific.com 
(910) 521-0549 / Fax 521-3599 

 

Reeves Construction Company 

Steve Kichefski skichefski@southeastpavementservices.com 

(478) 474-9092 / Fax 474-9192 

 
Siemens Industry Inc 
Mark Sherry; mark.sherry@siemens.com 
(770) 935-2000 / Fax 935-2950 
 
Superior Solar Systems LLC 
Jeff Ball; jeff.ball@superiorsolar.com  
(707) 695-5454 / Fax (866) 699-9852 

 

TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 

 

TetraTech, Inc. 
Scott Covode; scott.covode@tetratech.com 
(678) 775-3108 / Fax 775-3138 

 

Toland & Mizell Architects 
Alan Toland; atoland@toland-mizell.com 
(404) 343-3500 / Fax 577-6240 

 
TRC Solutions 
LC Campbell; lcampbell@trcsolutions.com 
(478) 955-9980 / Fax 971-1398  
 
Weston Solutions, Inc. 
Ria Aiken; ria.aiken@westonsolutions.com 
(770) 325-7911 / Fax n/a 

 

Wolverton and Associates, Inc 
Tim Germaine;  tim.germaine@wolverton-assoc.com 
(770) 447-8999 / Fax 447-9070 

SAME Robins Post  
Sustaining Member News 
Are you with a Sustaining Member Firm?   
If you would like to become one, or if you are  not 
sure of your company’s registration status, please 
contact Mr. Ervin Walker, our Membership Director at:            
ervin.walker@aecom.com. 
 
 

Accepting Abstracts 
We are accepting abstracts for presentations for 
2016. Let us know what presentation topics, present-
ers, or tour ideas would most interest you. We want to 
know what is important to you. Please contact Mr. Joe 
Ballard at: joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil with feedback or for 
more information. 

mailto:tdriver@geconsultants.com
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mailto:Elizabeth.Boyette@RMTInc.com

